CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA CARRIE COX DRIVE LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT RECEIVED DECEMBER 3, 2015

	RECEIVED D		Enterorises Inc · I	Sol Constr	ruction LLC		
				Square Deal Enterprises, Inc.; 310 Welcome Lane Sautee, GA 30571 706-318-9876		Sol Construction, LLC 4120 Presidential Parkway, Suite 115 Atlanta, GA 30340	
			1				
		1	1 1				55-1822
	2 2		Est. No. of Units				TOTAL
ITEM	and the second s	UNIT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	FOR ITEM
NO.	DESCRIPTION				FOR ITEM	PRICE	
02225.01	ADDITIONAL STONE BEDDING	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.0
	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH	CY	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.0
02270.00	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL						
02270.01	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	160	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.0
02270.02	CHECK DAM, HAYBALE	EA	15	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.0
02210.02	RESTORING/REPAVING DISTURBED ASPHALT ROAD; INCLUDING						152
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT WHERE NECESSARY, AGGREGATE		1 1		4	*	
02575.01	BASE, TACK COAT, NEW ASPHALT, ETC.	LS	1 1	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.0
	MANHOLES		1	7.1	\$0.00		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
02601.00	STD. 4' DIA. MANHOLE - COMPLETE; INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER,						
00004.61	FRAME AND COVER, BOOT, ETC COMPLETE	LS	1 1	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.0
02601.01		LO	1	ψ5,050.00	ψυ,υυυ.υυ	V11,000.00	VII,000.0.
02732.00	SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAINS		+ +				
	4" DIA. C900 DR 18 FORCEMAIN - INCLUDES TRENCHING, FITTINGS,	LF	40	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
02732.01	JOINT RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF_	40	\$00.00	\$3,520.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
	4" DIA. DIP FORCEMAIN - INCLUDES TRENCHING, FITTINGS, JOINT		1	2422.00	00 400 00	0445.00	66 000 0
02732.01B	RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	60	\$103.00	\$6,180.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
	4" PLUG VALVES - COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX, MARKER,					2.	
	CONCRETE PAD, ETC. (EXCLUDES PLUG VALVES INSIDE FENCED		565	20000000		40 500 00	AF 000 0
02732.02	AREA).	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" FORCEMAIN VIA CUT-IN WITH 4" M.J. TEE -		1 1	4			
	INCLUDES ALL REQUIRED FITTINGS, LABOR, RESTRAINT,		1	111/45/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25	Manager appropriate to the same way.		Committee Commit
02732.03	CONCRETE ANCHOR, ETC.	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 4" FORCEMAIN AS INCIDCATED ON THE				1/2		
02732.04	PLANS - INCLUDES REMOVAL OF 4" PLUG VALVE AND M.J. PLUG	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER						
02736.01	8" DIAMETER CLASS SDR 26 PVC	LF	40	\$72.00	\$2,880.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
02700.01	REMOVAL & LIVE REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING 8" PVC SEWER LINE						
	WITH NEW 8" DIA. SDR 26 PVC; INCLUDES BYPASS PUMPING,		1 1				
	PLUGS, CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MANHOLE, CONNECTIONS TO		1 1				
02736.02	NEW MANHOLE, GRADE ADJUSTMENTS, - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
02/30.02	RE-CONNECTING EXISTING 4" PVC SERVICE LATERAL, CURRENTLY						
	CONNECTED TO EXISTING WET WELL, TO EXISTING MANHOLE,		1 1				
	INCLUDING, PIPING, BEDDING, MANHOLE, CORING, BOOT, ETC	- 6	1 1				
00700 00	COMPLETE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500,00	\$3,500.00
02736.03	SITE RESTORATION OF NEW SITE - INCLUDES NEW WOODEN	LU	 	Q0,000.00	40,000.00	V 0,000.00	43/0-0101
	PRIVACY FENCE INSTALLATION WITH GATES, FINAL GRADING,		1 1	~			
		LS	1	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
02905.01	SMOOTHING, GRAVEL PAD, GRASSING, ETC.	LO		\$21,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,000.00	V10,000.00
11310.00	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION	_	-				
	NEW DUPLEX LIFT STATION-INCLUDES, SUBMERSIBLE XYLEM-		1 1		18		
	FLYGT PUMPS, GUIDE RAILS, BASE ELBOW, PIPING, 6' DIA. WET		1 1	- 1			
	WELL, VALVE VAULT, GENERATOR PAD, FITTINGS, CONTROL PANEL,		1 1		1	¥.	
	CONTROLS, VALVES, WATER SERVICE LINE, METER, YARD		1 1				0450 000 00
11310.01	HYDRANT, STARTUP - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$105,257.00	\$105,257.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
	EXISTING LIFT STATION ABANDONMENT; INCLUDES REMOVAL OF		1		1		
	PIPING, VALVES, WIRING, GUIDE RAILS, BRACKETS, PUMPS,		1 1				
	CONTROL PANEL, ELECTRICAL PANEL AND APPURTENANCES,			1			
ITEM A	FILLING OF WET WELL WITH DIRT, ETC COMPLETE	LS	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
16000.00	ELECTRICAL WORK - COMPLETE, INCLUDES ESTABLISHING NEW			1-1-1-1-1-1-1			
	POWER TO STATION, ELECTRICAL PANEL, SURGE PROTECTION,						
	ELECTRICAL MOUNTING RACK, CONDUITS, WIRING, SECURITY			1		1	
			1 1		1	1	
	LIGHT, RELOCATION OF EXISTING GENERATOR & AUTO TRANSFER	LS	1	\$37,099.00	\$37,099.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
	SWITCH TO NEW SITE, ETC COMPLETE	1.5	1 1	337.099.00	937.099.00	\$20,000.00	420,000.0C

CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA CARRIE COX DRIVE LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT RECEIVED DECEMBER 3, 2015

MANDATORY ALTERNATIVE BID ITEMS

	DESCRIPTION			Square Deal Enterprises, Inc.; 310 Welcome Lane Sautee, GA 30571 706-318-9876		Sol Construction, LLC 4120 Presidential Parkway, Suite 115 Atlanta, GA 30340 770-455-1822	
ITEM NO.			Est. No.				
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
				PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
1310.01A	NEW DUPLEX LIFT STATION - INCLUDES SUBMERSIBLE HYDROMATIC PUMPS, GUIDE RAILS, BASE ELBOW, PIPING, 6' DIA. WET WELL, VALVE VAULT, GENERATOR PAD, FITTINGS, CONTROL PANEL, CONTROLS, VALVES, WATER SERVICE LINE, METER, YARD HYDRANT, STARTUP - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$99,451.00	\$99,451.00	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.0

TOTAL BID FOR THE CARRIE COX DRIVE LIST STATION REPLACEMENT:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Helen, Georgia on December 3, 2015 at 10:30 a.m.

Fletcher Holliday

Engineering Management, Inc.